

# THONY N. SABGA

THE ANTHONY N. SABGA CARIBBEAN AWARDS FOR EXCELLENCE

Volume 15, Issue 1 January-February 2020

#### New ANSA McAL Foundation Chairman



The ANSA McAL Foundation welcomes Sabga, the third son of our founder, Dr Anthony N Sabga. The foundation funds the ANSA Caribbean Awards.

the foundation from his brother, Mr Norman Sabga, who remains the patron of the Anthony N Sabga Development Co. Limited, CARIB Brewery Limited, Caribbean Awards for Excellence. Mr Andrew Sabga is the Deputy Chairman of the ANSA McAL Group Kitts & Nevis) Limited, DCI Miami, ANSA McAL of Companies. He was the Group Chief Executive (US) Inc and CARIB Glassworks Ltd. Officer and the Chairman of the Executive Committee for the Parent Board and ANSA McAL Barbados President of the Trinidad and Tobago Chamber of from August 2017 to December 2019. He was the Deputy Chairman of the ANSA McAL Group from December 2015 to August 2017 and Beverage Sector Head from May 2007 to November 2015.

He has over 25 years of industry experience a new chairman in the person of Mr Andrew in the Manufacturing Sector of the Group, having previously held senior managerial positions and directorships at CARIB Brewery Limited, CARIB Glassworks Limited, Caribbean Development Co. Mr (A) Sabga takes over the chairmanship of Limited and Trinidad Match Limited. Mr Sabga was the former Chairman of Alstons Marketing, Caribbean Grenada Breweries Limited, CARIB Brewery (St.

He is a Director of ANSA McAL and was the Industry and Commerce from 2011 to 2013. He holds an MBA, Marketing, from the University of Miami and a B.Sc. in Business Administration (Marketing/ Finance) from Boston University.



## ANTHONY N. SABGA AWARDS E-NEWS

### In memoriam, Sir Royston Hopkin



ing of Sir Royston Hopkin, a member of our have received scholarships. Eminent Persons Panel, on February 22 in Trinidad.

Beach Resort in involved in regional tourism for decades. He which had been conferred in 1994. served on the Board of the Caribbean Hotel & Tourism Association (CHTA) since 1970.

al prestigious awards, including the coveted for Sustainable Tourism (CAST), the largest Caribbean Hotel Association's "Hotelier of the private sector sustainable organization in the Year" honour in 1991. In 2006, he received region. He was an Honorary Director of the the Grenada Board of Tourism's Tourism Caribbean Nutmeg Award for his contribution to the local Honorary industry.

In 2009 the CHTA presented him with the Board of Trustees of their Lifetime Achievement Award, and in the January 2010, he was bestowed with the Home for Children. prestigious Star Diamond Award from the American Academy of Hospitality. In 2016 widow, Betty, The Lady received the Six Star Diamond Lifetime Hopkin, Achievement Award from the American children Ryan, Nerissa Academy of Hospitality Sciences.

Outside of business, Sir Royston was The funeral will be on one of the first Grenadians to establish a schol- March 5, at 1 p.m. at the arship fund for needy children, when he adopt- Trade Centre, ed the Grand Anse R.C. School in 1992. Since Anse,

We were deeply saddened at the pass- the establishment of the fund, 181 students

In 2004, Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II elevated his rank to that of Knight Com-He was the owner of the Spice Island mander of the Most Distinguished Order of St Grenada and had been Michael and St George (KCMG) from CMG,

Sir Royston was internationally known for his industry savvy. He was the Sir Royston was the recipient of sever- former Chairman of the Caribbean Alliance Hotel & Tourism Association, Director of the Grenada Hotel & Tourism Association and Vice Chairman of

He leaves his their Janelle and Samantha. Grenada.





### ANTHONY N. SABGA AWARDS E-NEWS



The date is April 25, 2020
The place is the Hilton Conference Centre in Trinidad
The Occasion is our 2020 Awards Ceremony.

Programme Director: Mrs Maria Superville-Neilson • email: maria.neilson@ansamcal.com Corporate Communications Manager: Dr Raymond Ramcharitar • email: anscafe@ansamcal.com Programme Office Assistant: Miss Olivia Habib • email: olivia.habib@ansamcal.com